2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES

TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

Administration Charges
Cancellation Fee - All Bookings within 7 days of event/hire

Hire of Council Chambers per day/ use
Hire of Council Chambers - Cleaning fee to be added if food or drink consumed

Fire Maps - Laminated per copy
Fire Maps per copy

Electoral Rolls

Shire Minutes - Posted Monthly Per Year

Minutes are provided to Councillors on retirement free of charge for two years

Duplicate copies of notices/advice previously issued

Invoice Fee

Dishonoured Cheque Fee each
AMEX credit card fee

Lost Library Books - replacement cost PLUS admin fee per borrower
Standpipe Water Charges
Standpipe Bond

per kl, minimum $25 per Inv

Rates Enquiries
Document Search Fee

Rate Enquiry Only

PDF Copy of Rates Book - CEO approval required

Orders & Requisitions Only

Copy of Rates Notice (Administration cost) per notice
Rates Instalment Administration Charge per notice
Rates Payments by Special Arrangement per assessment
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2016/17
Fee/Charge
$50.00
$200.00
$60.00
$85.00
$35.00
$66.00
$138.00
$0.00
$7.10
$7.10
$39.00
3%

$14.00
$5.60
$50.00

$37.00
$52.00
$25.00
$52.00

$7.10

$7.10
$30.00

GL

23102
23102
20402
20402
20402
20402

20402
20402
20402

23501
25202
Trust

20211
20211
20211
20211
20211
20113
20113



2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED
2016/17
Buildings & Facilities
Cleaning Fee per hour $60.00
From time to time Shire buildings are left in a state that is less than acceptable in terms of the users obligation to leave the
building in the state in which it was found. This behaviour results in additional cleaning costs that will be passed on to the user.

Building Lights Fee per day $27.00
From time to time users of Shire buildings do not turn off all the lights resulting in wastage and additional costs. This cost will be passed on to the user.
Oval Light Fee per night $135.00

From time to time users of Shire Ovals do not turn off the lights when they leave the facility resulting in wastage and additional costs.
This cost will be passed on to the user.

Replacement Keys per set $135.00
From time to time users of Shire facilities lose keys, a charge will be made for the replacement of keys so the cost is passed on to the user.
Private Function Bond Payable for Use of MPAC or Moora Rec Centre $1,000.00
Private Function Bond Payable for Use of all other Shire Facilities $500.00
Bond is payable in advance for private use of Shire building facilities

$0.00
Caravan Park $0.00
Caravan Site Per Week - 2 people $175.00
Caravan Site Per Day - 2 people $6 per additional person $30.00
Tent Site Per Day - 2 people $6 per additional person $20.00
Long Term - More than 3 Months (no GST) per week $150.00
Chalets: (1-6 nights) (1-4 weeks) (4-8 weeks) (8+ weeks)
Single Chalet Per Night $124.00 $119.00 $114.00 $107.00
Double Chalet Per Night $178.00 $167.00 $162.00 $156.00
Use of showers and/or laundry per use $20.00
Laundry fee for RV people - using own amenities per night $10.00
Spill Over facility at Rec Centre per person, per night $8.00

Cancellation Policy:
Cancellation with 48 hours or more notice - refund less $50 booking fee. Cancellation with less than 48 hours - forfeit full price
For long term bookings of the Chalets greater than two weeks please refer to long term booking cancellation policy.
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2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17
Halls & Pavilions - Watheroo, Miling, Bindi Bindi & Coomberdale
Hourly Hire Fee Licensed $24/hour Minimum hire 2 hours 23101
Hourly Hire Fee Unlicensed $18/hour Minimum hire 2 hours 23101
Maximum charge per day - $226
Watheroo Primary School Annual Fee $189.00 23101
Watheroo Playgroup Annual Fee $189.00 23101
Coomberdale Progress Association Annual Fee $0.00 23101
Miling & Watheroo Hockey & Tennis Clubs Annual Fee $543.00 23101
Golf - Watheroo Club House (both clubs) Annual Fee $1,057.00 23101
Leased Buildings
Lot 36 Keane Street - Managers Residence as per salary package 22202
44 Melbourne Street - CEO Residence as per salary package 22202
54 Atbara Street - Managers Residence as per salary package 22202
39 Atbara Street - Shire Rental current market value 21401
43 Lefroy Street - Doctors Residence current market value 21401
92 Roberts Street - Doctors Residence current market value 21401
39 Keane Street - Dental Residence as per contract negotiations 22302
39 Keane Street - Dental Surgery as per contract negotiations 21401
6 Dix Street - Doctors Rental as per contract negotiations 21401
Sites at Moora Lifestyle Village as per current contract 25203
- Inspection fee - second hand dwelling for Moora Lifestyle Village $322.00 25203
Railway Building - Community Resource Centre per annum $3,030.00 23003
Clinch Street - Moora Historical Society per annum $180.00 20801
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2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17
Moora Health & Fitness - 23302 Standard Pensioner Staff
2 Week Membership $44.00 $33.00 $0.00
One Month Memberships $77.00 $59.00 $0.00
Three Month Memberships $184.00 $140.00 $0.00
Six Month Memberships $322.00 $247.00 $0.00
Twelve Month Memberships $552.00 $418.00 $0.00
Casual Use $14.00 $14.00 $0.00
Bond - Access Card $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Special School Program - Per Student $6.00 N/A N/A
Special School Program - If Instructor Required $43.00
10 Session Pass $115.00
Specials, Discounts and Incentives As authorised by the Chief Executive Officer
Gym membership includes 24 hour access to gym, Shire approved fitness classes and use of the Moora Swimming Pool lap lanes only.
Approved Fitness Instructor or Personal Trainer Use of Facilities As authroised by the Chief Executive Officer
Moora Performing Arts Centre
MPAC Club Membership $38.00 23113
Box Office Commercial Community
Booking fee per ticket $3.80 $1.50 20209
Credit Card Fee per ticket 3% 3% 20209
Cancellation/Refund Fee (if granted) - Commercial $6.00 $1.50 20209
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2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17

MPAC
Professional Touring Show To be negotiated To be negotiated 23102
Function - Whole Building -1 to 3 hours With door charge/price per head $279.00 $209.00 23102
Function - Whole Building -1 to 3 hours No door charge/price per head $225.00 $172.00 23102
Function - Whole Building - 3 + hours With door charge/price per head $558.00 $418.00 23102
Function - Whole Building - 3 + hours No door charge/price per head $450.00 $338.00 23102
Meetings - Front Lobby | to 3 hours $112.00 $39.00 23102
Meetings - Front Lobby 3 hours + $221.00 $83.00 23102
Lessons - Whole Building - | to 3 hours With door charge/price per head $70.00 $54.00 23102
Lessons - Whole Building - | to 3 hours No door charge/price per head $36.00 $27.00 23102
Lessons - Whole Building - 3 + hours With door charge/price per head $140.00 $108.00 23102
Lessons - Whole Building - 3 + hours No door charge/price per head $70.00 $54.00 23102
School Events (Use of Hall area only) $172.00 23102
Rehearsals $33.00 23102
Additional Service Charges
Retractable Seating $54.00 23102
Use of Kitchen $118.00 23102
Gazebo & Garden $161.00 23102
Use of Piano $32.00 23102
Moora Swimming Pool Whole Season Part Season
Whole Season Pass (Nov to Dec or Jan to March)
Family Ticket (2 Adults & dependent children under 18) $230.00 $165.00 23201
Single (Adult Or Child) $120.00 $85.00 23201
Single Aged Pensioner $85.00 $55.00 23201
(Season tickets include school children admission to the pool for interim swimming lessons during school times accompanied by a teacher)
Adult Swimming Lessons per lesson, minimum 4 people $12.00 23201

No Concession Aged/Student Spectator
Single Entry $3.00 $3.00 $1.00 23201
Swimming Lessons Concession - Book of 10 Tickets $25.00 23201
(Non swimming parents/ spectators free for duration of lesson)
Clubs & Schools
Moora Amateur Swimming Club $1,662.00 23201
School Carnivals & Swimming Club Events per half day $187.00 23201
Private Lane Hire per hour - during normal opening hours $9.00 23201
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2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17
Moora Recreation Centre
Minimum 2 Hours Hire Licensed per/hour Unlicensed per/hour Community per hour
Ballet room $24.00 $20.00 $18.00 23302
Bar and Carpet Area $24.00 $20.00 $18.00 23302
Kitchen $24.00 $20.00 $18.00 23302
Basketball Court $24.00 $20.00 $18.00 23302
Whole Building $48.00 $36.00 $24.00 23302
Oval (not including clubs) $48.00 $36.00 $24.00 23302
Change room (not including clubs) $48.00 $36.00 $24.00 23302
Hockey Oval (not including clubs) $48.00 $36.00 $24.00 23302
Squash Court (per court - includes lights) $8.00 $8.00 23302
Outdoor Netball Court Hire (per day) $23.00 23302
Maximum per day for community hire (includes set up) $350.00 23302
Moora Recreation Centre - Misc Community Group Agreed Charges
Church Service With Fellowship Any area Free of Charge
Moora Recreation Centre - Annual Charges
Netball Association $720.00 23302
Hockey Clubs - Moora $720.00 23302
Moora Squash Club - (6 month season, three nights per week) $720.00 23302
Basketball Association $720.00 23302
Cricket Clubs - all towns $720.00 23302
Central Midlands Agricultural Society (Monthly Meetings & Show) $785.00 23302
Moora Football Clubs - Aussie Rules & Rugby Per Club $2,215.00 23302
(Includes Meetings, Kitchen Use, Home Game Socials, Player Teas, oval & lighting)
CWA Annual Charge $418.00 23302
Bus Hire
Hire Fee per day $247.00 23005
Hire Fee - Aged Pensioner/Seniors per day $125.00 23005
Bus is to be returned full of fuel or $2.70 per litre will be charged
Bus to be returned clean or a cleaning fee of $60 per hour will be charged
Each km travelled greater than 500kms per day per km $0.50 23005
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2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES

TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

Cemetery
(Charges in accordance with Cemeteries Act 1986, Section 53)

Grant of Right of Burial

Adult Interment

Child / Stillborn Interment

Exhumation Fee

Re-Interment after Exhumations

Reopening of any Grave

Burial on Saturday

Burial on Sunday or Public Holiday

Additional Charge Per Hour to Remove/Replace

2016/17

$170.00

$900 + grant of burial
$772 + grant of burial
$1,800.00

$965.00

$900.00

$1,195 + grant of burial
$1,415 + grant of burial
$88 per man per hour

Headstones/Install Ashes in existing grave

Niche Wall Single Double
122.00 $ 238.00

Rose Garden Single Double

Plot for Ashes 238.00 $ 471.00
120.00 $ 120.00

Deposit of ashes into an existing grave.

Other

Funeral Directors Licence (No GST) Choose one or the other

Monument Fee/Permit (No GST)

Childcare

Permanent Booking - 8.15am - 1.00pm (or part there of) - GST Free
Permanent Booking - 1.00pm - 5.15pm (or part there of) - GST Free
Permanent Booking - 8.15am - 5.15pm (or part there of) - GST Free
Casual Booking - 8.15am - 1.00pm (or part there of) - GST Free
Casual Booking - 1.00pm - 5.15pm (or part there of) - GST Free
Casual Booking - 8.15am - 5.15pm (or part there of) - GST Free

After School Fee

Late Pick-up Fees (no Child Care Benefit applicable)
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Plaque Single/Double

Cost +
20% +

$133 installation
fee

Plaque Single/Double/Additional Plate

Cost +
20% +
Cost +
20% +

Single
$ 360.00

per child
per child
per child
per child
per child
per child
per child
per minute

$133 installation
fee
$133 installation
fee

Annual
$1,060.00
$123.00

$48.00
$48.00
$75.00
$54.00
$54.00
$80.00
$32.00

$5.00

23006
23006
23006
23006
23006
23006
23006
23006
23006

23006

23006

23007
23006

21702
21702
21702
21702
21702
21702
21702
21702



2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17
Dogs and Cats
Dog Impounding Fee $85.00 20602
Dog Sustenance Fee per day $30.00 20602
Destruction & Disposal of Animal $48.00 20604
Sale of Dog (excluding licence) $130.00 20602
Sale of Dangerous Dog Signs (subject to cost from supplier) $38.00 20602
Sale of Dangerous Dog Collars (subject to cost from supplier) $62.00 20602
Annual Kennel Licence - Up to 20 dogs $135.00 20603
Annual Kennel Licence - each additional dog $4.00 20603
Dog Registration Fees
- Unsterilised Dogs As per the Dog Act 1976 (WA) 20603
- Sterilised Dogs As per the Dog Act 1976 (WA) 20603
Cat Registration Fees
- Sterilised Cats As per the Cat Act 201 | (WA) 20605
Health
Liquor Act Section 39 Certificate Fee $116.00 21103
Lodging House Registration $108.00 21103
Lodging House Renewal $177.00 21103
Public Buildings certificate/annual $232.00 21103
Eating House Application - Low to Medium Risk $108.00 21103
Eating House Application - High Risk $216.00 21103
Eating House Renewal - Low Risk Per annum $54.00 21103
Eating House Renewal - Medium Risk Per annum $108.00 21103
Eating House Renewal - High Risk Per annum $216.00 21103
Skin Penetration Premises application $108.00 21103
Hairdressing Premises application (incl mobile) $108.00 21103
Itinerant Food Registration Fee Per annum $1,072.00 21103
Itinerant Food Vendor Application Fee $108.00 21103
Non scheme water sampling, subsequent samples $40.00 21103
Home Business
Home Business Licence (GST Free) As per the Buildings and Planning Act 22905
Home Business Application Fee (GST Free) As per the Buildings and Planning Act 22905
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TOBEPAIDINF

Building

Document Search Fee (after 1999)

Private Swimming Pool Licence & Inspection Fee
Building Compliance report

Kerb Bond

Application for Public building construction
Permit to Demolish

Other Building Application Fees

Site Inspection

Certificate of Classification

Other

Transportable Building Bond

Signs

Hoardings up to 22m?

Hoardings over 22m? and up to 36m*

llluminated Hoarding

llluminated Sign

Horizontal Sign

Pylon Signs

Signs other than a pylon or illuminated sign

Licence/Permit Fee for signs fixed to buildings or on private property

Building - Other
Rural street numbers
Town street numbers

Public Trading Charges
Application Fee For Public Trading
Licence Fee (GST Free)

Stallholder Licence Fee (GST Free)

2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
ULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

As per Building Act 201 | - Public Building Regulations
As per Building Act 201 | - Building Regulations
As per Building Act 201 | - Building Regulations

As per Building Act 201 | - Building Regulations

2016/17

$35.00
$22.00
$116.00
$350.00

Free

At Cost (contact MDS)

As per Council Policy (contact MDS)

per day
per week
per annum
per event
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$193.00
$376.00

$536.00
$236.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00

$70.00
$35.00

$54.00
$320.00
$330.00
$638.00
$38.00

24702
20703
24701
24701
24701
24701

24701
24701
Trust

24701
24701

24701
24701
24701
24701
24701
24701

25904
25904

22902
22902
22902
22902
22902



2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

2016/17
Town Planning and Development
*Charges set under Town Planning Development Act (published in Local Gov't Gazette)
Private Works/Plant Hire Rates
All figures quoted are wet hire - ie including Shire employee/operator
Grader Per Hour $200.00
Front-End Loader - Large (Cat IT28G) Per Hour $145.00
Front-End Loader - Medium (Cat IT24F) Per Hour $142.00
Front-End Loader - (Cat IT14G) Per Hour $140.00
Large Truck Per Hour $260.00
Small Truck Per Hour $236.00
Multipak Roller Per Hour $193.00
Cherry Picker Per Hour $115.00
28 kva Generator Per Hour $115.00
Any large jobs or other items of Council plant require a quotation from Council's Manager Engineering Services.
Crossover Construction Charges
Standard Installation Cost of which Landowner must pay half $1,280.00
Non Standard Installation Cost less Council contribution (contact MES)
Council will contribute up to half cost with a maximum of $360
Sewerage
Wastewater/Drainage Headworks Contributions (no GST) per Standard Residential Equivalent $2,033.00
Drainage Headworks Contributions (no GST) per Standard Residential Equivalent $540.00
Connection to Sewerage Scheme Fees $113.00
Sewerage Application Fee $50.00
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TOBEPAIDINF

Rubbish Collection & Tip Fees

Miling Transfer Station Key Charge

Tip Fee - General Waste

Tip Fee - Commercial Waste

Tip Fee - Recyclables

Car Body to Tip by Council

Car Body to Tip by Individual

Tyre Disposal - Tyres No Longer Accepted at the Moora Landfill Site
Burial of Asbestos (must be wrapped in plastic)

Sanitation

Domestic Refuse Collection (weekly domestic, fortnightly recycling)
Pensioner Refuse Collection (weekly domestic, fortnightly recycling)
Commercial Refuse Collection (weekly collection per bin)

Septic Tank Clean out (GST Free)

Septic Tank Clean out - Pensioner (GST Free)

Septic Tank Pump out (GST Free)

Septic Tank Pump out - Pensioner (GST Free)

Portaloo Pump out

Grease Trap Pump out

Tracking Form Fee - Dept Conservation & Environment

State Government charge passed on to user

Travel - Round Trip - (Distance calculated from Moora Sewerage Far

2016/17 FEES AND CHARGES
ULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY IS PROVIDED

per key

per cubic metre
per cubic metre
per cubic metre

Every 5 sheets at 2m (approx | tonne), min of $145

two tanks, maximum 6,000 It
two tanks, maximum 6,000 It
two tanks, maximum 6,000 It
two tanks, maximum 6,000 It
each
each
each

m) - Minimum $30

25% Surcharge added for services provided out of Shire of Moora's normal business hours

Disposal of Effluent/ Liquid Waste
Local Government Application Fee
Local Government Report

Permit to use Apparatus

As per Department of Health
As per Department of Health
As per Department of Health
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2016/17

$217.00
$23.00
$23.00
$0.00
$150.00
$26.00
$0.00
$145.00

$360.00
$268.00
$360.00
$408.00
$350.00
$268.00
$215.00
$108.00
$108.00

at cost (contact MDS)
$2.60 per km

22405
22401
22401
22401
22401
22401
22401
22401

22402
22402
22402
22602
22602
22602
22602
22602
22602
22606
22606
22607
22607

22602
22602
22602



